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Public Health Division 
Health and Human Services Department 

Local Public Health Authority: Washington County Oregon 

 

 
 

 

24 Hours a Day / 7 Days a Week 
  

Communicable Diseases and Animal Bites 

Call: 503-846-3594  Fax: 503-846-3644  CD@washingtoncountyor.gov 
Active Alerts and Information: https://www.washingtoncountyor.gov/disease-control 

 

Medical Examiner's Office 

Call: 503-846-3575 · Fax: 503-693-8996  medicalexaminer@washingtoncountyor.gov 
General Information:  https://www.washingtoncountyor.gov/medical-examiner 

Business Hours 
  

Foodborne and Waterborne Illness, Food Protection, Safety, and Sanitation 
Call: 503-846-8722 · Fax: 503-846-3705 · HHSEHealth@washingtoncountyor.gov 

Scheduled Office Closures: https://www.washingtoncountyor.gov/environmental-health/food-safety 
 

Vital Records (Birth and Death)  
Call: 503-846-3538 Fax: 503-846-3655 · MVitalRecords@washingtoncountyor.gov  

Scheduled Office Closures and General Information https://www.washingtoncountyor.gov/vital-records   

Division Health Officials 
Main Line: 503-846-4402 · Main Fax: 503-846-8207  

Public Health Division Manager 
Local Public Health Administrator (MO 21-236) 
(ORS 431.150, ORS 431.418, OAR 333-014-0070) 

Marie Boman-Davis, PhD, MPH, MCHES  

503-846-4745  
marie_boman-
davis@washingtoncountyor.gov    

Public Health Deputy Division Manager  
Foundational Programs 
Folu Adeniyi, MD, DrPH   

503-846-4488  
folu_adeniyi@washingtoncountyor.gov  

Public Health Deputy Division Manager 
Center for Science, Innovation & Compliance 
Kimberly Repp, PhD, MPH   

971-294-0299 
kimberly_repp@washingtoncountyor.gov 

Local Health Officer 
Christina Baumann, MD, MPH 

503-846-8714  
christina_baumann@washingtoncountyor.gov  
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Division Leadership 

Early Life & Learning 
Evan Weaver 

503-846-4918 
Evan_Weaver@washingtoncountyor.gov 

Emergency Medical Services and      
Public Health Emergency Preparedness 
Adrienne Donner, MBA 

503-956-3865 
ems@washingtoncountyor.gov 
Adrienne_donner@washingtoncountyor.gov   

Environmental Health 
Jon Kawaguchi, REHS, BS  

503-846-4932  
jon_kawaguchi@washingtoncountyor.gov  

Infection Prevention and Access to Care 
Callie Gilliam, MPH 
 

503-846-3640  
callie_lamendola-
gilliam@washingtoncountyor.gov  

Lactation  
Jeanette Corthell, MS, IBCLC 

503-846-3756 
Jeanette_Corthell@washingtoncountyor.gov 

Maternal, Child & Family  
Marie Boman-Davis, PhD, MPH, MCHES 

503-846-4745  
marie_boman-davis@washingtoncountyor.gov 

Strategy & Public Health Modernization 
Erin Jolly, MPH 

971-254-0095 
erin_jolly@washingtoncountyor.gov  

Women, Infants, and Children 
Tara Olson, RDN, LD    

503-846-8610  
tara_olson@washingtoncountyor.gov 

Division Contacts 

Chief Medicolegal Death Investigator 
Steven Hargis, MBA, D-ABMDI  

503-846-3684  
steven_hargis@washingtoncountyor.gov  

Communications 
Afiq Hisham   

971-330-1195 
afiq_hisham@washingtoncountyor.gov 

Community Environmental Health 
(Air Quality Alerts: Ordinance 807) 

Kathleen Johnson, MPH 

503-846-3648 
kathleen_johnson@washingtoncountyor.gov  

Health and Human Services Department 
Mjere Simantel, MSW 
Director 

503-846-3141 
Mjere_simantel@washingtoncounty.gov 

Noor Delaughn, MBA, CPTD   
Assistant Director 

503-846-8729  
noor_delaughn@washingtoncountyor.gov  

Wendy Gordon  
Public Information Officer 

503-849-9117  
wendy_gordon@washingtoncountyor.gov  
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